Product Specification
XBLW  SN74LS244
Octal Buffer/Line Driver; 3-state
RoHS
Description
The SN74LS244 is a 8-bit buffer/line driver with 3-state outputs. The device can be used as two
— —
4-bit buffers or one 8-bit buffer. The device features two output enables (1OE and 2OE), each controlling four of
—
the 3-state outputs. A HIGH on nOE causes the outputs to assume a high-impedance OFF-state. Inputs include
clamp diodes that enable the use of current limiting resistors to interface inputs to voltages in excess of VCC.
Features
Ordering Information
Product Model Package Type Marking Packing Packing Qty
TubeDIP-20
SOP-20
TSSOP-20
SOIC-20-208mi
XBLW SN74LS244N
XBLW SN74LS244DTR
XBLW SN74LS244TDTR
XBLW SN74LS244NSDTR l
74LS244N
74LS244
74LS244
74LS244
720Pcs/Box
2000Pcs/Reel
2000Pcs/Reel
2000Pcs/Ree
Tape
Tape
Tape l
XBLW  SN74LS244
Octal Buffer/Line Driver; 3-state
www.xinboleic.comXBLW Version 2.0
 Octal bus interface
 Non-inverting 3-state outputs